, respectively.

Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. TERAMIKROS2/LH-sp PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.

TERAMIKROS, INC. 10-6 Imai 3-chome, Ome-shi, Tokyo 198-8555, JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance: - CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP BY CORPORATE SEPARATION -TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS ON REEL 027465, FRAME 0812

Execution Date(s): December 12, 2011

4.	Application	number(s	or (	patent	number	s`	١:
• •	, ibbiioniidii	1101110010	, -,	POSCOLIC	TIME!!		,,

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

LIST 1 - 62 PATENTS

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

FAX NO. 212-319-5101

- **6.** Total number of applications and patents involved: 62
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \_\_\_2,480.00
  - [X] PTO- 2038 Form
  - [X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form
- 8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: January 6, 2012

Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 22,9

## CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

Dated: January 6, 2012

03/11

Total number of pages incl

List I 

RE41511E

RE38961

RE41369E

7619306 .

**PATENT** REEL: 027492 FRAME: 0450

> PATENT REEL: 027492 FRAME: 0451

JAN. 6.2012 12:17PM HOLTZ & PARTNERS +12123195101
USPIO 1/4/2012 9:02:51 AM PAGE 10/012 F
O:HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK PC COMPANY:220 FIFTH AVENUE

NO. 3129 P. 7 Fax Server

JAN. 3.2012 2:36PM

HOLTZ & PARTNERS +12123195101

NO. 2966 P. 1

respectively.

Form PTQ-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No. TERAMIKROS2/LH-sp

PATIENSVIZON ZY

700477651
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(les):

CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.

TERAMIKROS, INC. 6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 161-8543, JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance: - CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP BY CORPORATE SEPARATION

Execution Date(s): December 12, 2011

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

LIST 1-62 PATENTS

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

FAX NO. 212-319-5101

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 62
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 2.480.00

[X] PTO- 2038 Form

[X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Dated: January 3, 2012

By: Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 27,97

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140' to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

Dated: January 3, 2012

03/11

Total number of pages including cover she Attachemis and document:

**REEL: 027492 FRAME: 0452** 



## Certificate of succession through corporate separation

Successor

Corporate name: Teramikros, Inc.

Address: 10-6, Imai 3-chome, Ome-shi, Tokyo 198- 8555, Japan

U.S. Patent No: As indicated is the attached List 1

We confirm that you succeeded to the above Patents through the corporate separation made by us.

Dated this 12th day of December , 2011

Predecessor

Corporate name: CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.

Address: 6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

Tadashi TAKASU

Title:

Director

PATENT REEL: 027492 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 01/06/2012